

PREBID QUERIES - HARD LANDSCAPE WORKS

S/no	Bidders Query	Employers response
1	We wish to inform you that we are processor and manufacturer of Kota stone, Kadappa Black Limestone and Tandur Limestone, but we are not contractors. We have the query that Can we participate in the Tender?	Prequalification criteria remains same as per bid documents
2	What is the basic price fixed for items Nos. 3.1 a, 3.1 b, 3.1 c, 3.1 d, 5.10, 5.11, 5.12	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
3	What will be the thickness including stone?	Follow the BOQ specifications
4	For Item No.6.1 you have mentioned Sadaralli Grey, subsequently it is mentioned for Kota stone cladding, kindly clarify	Kota Stone to be used
5	With regard to polish of stone whether it is Honed polish or Mirror Polish?	Honed polish
6	Can the size be modified to 600 mm x 420mm?	Follow the BOQ specifications
7	Can we quote for Tandur stone as an alternate for Kota stone which is mentioned in BOQ?	Follow the BOQ specifications
8	Can we have the location?	Drawings uploaded in the IITMRP shall be referred for location of works
9	item 3.1c: kota stone color indicated as Brown. Pls confirm is it regular kota or some other stone as kota will be normal bluish or greenish grey in color only.	Natural Kota stone finish
10	Item 5.10 – GLASS ceramic tiles for water body : pls give make, model, code number etc.	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
11	Item 5.11/5.12: vitrified tile: pls indicate make, model, code, etc.	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
12	Does Water and power required during construction will be given by client at site?	Contractor shall arrange them selves for the construction power and water
13	In regard to EMD amount - if it is Rs.100000/- or Rs.200000/-	EMD amount is Rs. 2,00,000
14	Expected date of commencement of the hardscape work scope - for calculating the sand rates .	Within 10 days from date of issue of LOI
15	Drawing in regard to the patterns - to calculate the wastage component.	Drawings uploaded in the IITMRP shall be referred for location of works
16	basic rate of Vitrified Tiles ?	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
17	basic rate of Mosaic Glass Tiles (Water Feature flooring).	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
18	Size of kota stone - 450mm x 600mm mentioned in the boq ; the actual size that we arrive after 4 side cutting is 430mm x 575mm .	Follow the BOQ specifications
19	Size of kadappa stone - 450mm x 600mm mentioned in the boq; the actual size that we arrive after 4 side cutting is 430mm x 575mm	Follow the BOQ specifications
20	Also, the natural colour of kadappa stone is black colour.	Kadapa stone shall be of block colour
21	In regard to the item no.6.1 it is mentioned sadharhalli granite coping in one part and kota stone coping in another. please clarify , which is the item that we have to quote for	Kota Stone to be used
22	Drawing No. LOO4 , L005 , L006 AND L007 are required.	Drawings uploaded in the IITMRP shall be referred for location of works
23	Kindly specify finishes required in kota stone and kadappa stone i.e Natural or quarry finish / Polish finish - Item no. 3.1 a , b , c , d	Natural finish for Kota / kadapa stones
24	Kindly specify basic rate of vitrified tiles i.e Item no. 5.11 and 5.12.	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
25	Kindly specify basic rate of glass mosaic tiles.	Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
26	Also note that item no. 6.1 is also not clear i.e is it sadarali grey granite or kota stone	Kota Stone to be used
27	3.1(b) The thickness of Kadappa slab available in the market is only 30mm, whereas it is given as 35mm in the tender. Please clarify.	Specifications shall remain same.
28	3.1© Kota stone natural green colour is available in the market, whereas natural brown colour is not available as given in the tender. Please clarify.	Natural finish for Kota / kadapa stones

PREBID QUERIES - HARD LANDSCAPE WORKS

S/no	Bidders Query	Employers response
29	3.1(d) same as 3.1(b)	No both are different items.
30	5.11 The price range of glossy vitrified tile is from Rs.84 to Rs.180. Please specify base rate of the tile. The size available in the market is 600 X 600mm.Whereas it is 450 X 450mm as specified in the tender. Please clarify.	Follow the BOQ specifications.Refer and follow the separate sheet uploaded in IITMRP web site with of basic rates of material
31	5.12 same as 5.11	No both are different items.
32	We have not received the drawings for the tender.Please mail as the drawings to quote for the tender	Drawings uploaded in the IITMRP shall be referred for location of works